Total 262.8 (29.8) 233.0

106/265

The total of €151.8 million of secured debt relates to: (i) €75.5 million relating to the €75 million in aggregate principal
of notes issued under the Pricoa Notes Agreement, plus €0.5 million interest accrued as of March 31, 2021. This
obligation is secured by a personal guarantee granted by each company (see "Material Contracts" section for further
description of the collateral) and (ii) €76.3 million related to the lease liabilities which are secured by the vehicles
financed.

Statement of indebtedness

Total financial indebtedness includes lease liabilities considered as financial indebtedness by €76.3 million (€33.7
million current and €42.6 million non-current). These amounts have been adjusted by additional €20 million related
to the lease liability for the rental of Alhama facility which has been secured after the sale (€2.3m as current and
€17.7 million as non-current).

There is no restriction to the use of our cash balances as of March 31, 2021 and subsequent cash received as part
of the adjustments presented above.

As of March 31,
2021

(€ millions)

Adjustments
related to
Alhama

subsequent
transaction (*)

(€ millions)

As adjusted
(€ millions)

A Cash 31.6 23.2 54.8
B Cash equivalents - - -
C Other current financial assets 17.4 - 17.4
D Liquidity (A + B + C) 49.0 23.2 72.2

E
Current financial debt (including debt
instruments, but excluding current portion of
non-current financial debt)

0.6 - 0.6

F Current portion of non-current financial debt 33.7 2.3 36.0
G Current financial indebtedness (E + F) 34.3 2.3 36.6
H Net current financial indebtedness

(G – D) (14.7)  (20.9) (35.6)
I Non-current financial debt (excluding current

portion and debt instruments) 42.6 17.7 60.3

J Debt instruments 75.5 - 75.5
K Non-current trade and other payables 1.0 - 1.0

L Non-current financial indebtedness
(I + J + K) 119.1 17.7 136.8

M Total financial indebtedness (H + L) 104.4 (3.2) 101.2

107/265

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following tables present the Company's selected consolidated financial information as of March 31, 2021 and
for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2021 and 2020 and as of and for the years ended December 31,
2020, 2019 and 2018.

The selected consolidated financial information as of March 31, 2020 and for the three-month periods ended March
31, 2021 and 2020 is derived from, and should be reviewed together with, the Q1 2021 Unaudited Condensed
Consolidated Interim Financial Statements, including the related notes thereto, prepared in accordance with IAS 34